

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 683 OF 2006

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 26.06.2008)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One month's time is granted to comply with the Office Report
dt.25.06.2008. In default, put up for final orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master