

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 683 OF 2006

WESTERN COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 29.07.2009)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Finally four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to
comply with the office report failing compliance the transfer
petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master signed order is placed on the file)
Court Master
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.683 OF 2006

WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED
PETITIONER

...

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Finally four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to
comply with the office report failing compliance the transfer
petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 31, 2009.